RS-PWM30P | RS-PWM40P | RS-PWM50P | RS-PWM60P
30A,40A,50A & 60A PWM SOLAR CHARGE CONTROLLER
07
Rich Solar PWM Charge Controller Comparison – 30A / 40A / 50A / 60A
Controller Specifications
Model RS-PWM30P RS-PWM40P RS-PWM50P RS-PWM60P
Rated Current  30A  40A  50A  60A
System Voltage  12V/24V (Auto)  12V/24V/36V/48V
(Auto)
12V/24V/36V/48V
(Auto)
12V/24V/36V/48V
(Auto)
Rated Power  12V/450W
24V/900W
12V/600W
24V/1200W
12V/750W
24V/1500W
12V/900W
24V/1800W
No-load Loss  <13mA/12V;
<15mA/24V
<13mA/12V;
<15mA/24V
<13mA/12V;
<15mA/24V
<13mA/12V;
<15mA/24V
Max Solar Input Voltage  <55V  <55V  <55V  <55V
Max Voltage at Battery End  <34V  <34V  <34V  <34V
USB Function  Yes  No  No  No
Bluetooth  Optional  –  –  –
Operating Temp  -25°C to +55°C  -25°C to +55°C  -25°C to +55°C  -25°C to +55°C
IP Rating  IP30  IP30  IP30  IP30
Net Weight  390g  650g  650g  650g
Dimensions (mm)  164×103.5×47.0  189.27×127.2×54.0  189.27×127.2×54.0  189.27×127.2×54.0
Battery Charging Parameters
Battery Type Flooded (FLD) Sealed (SLD) GEL Lithium (LI) Notes
Over-voltage Protection  16.0V  16.0V  16.0V  16.0V  Default: SLD
Equalizing Charging Voltage  14.8V  14.6V  –  –
Boost Charging Voltage  14.6V  14.4V  14.2V  14.4V
Float Charging Voltage  13.8V  13.8V  13.8V  –
Charging Recovery Voltage  13.2V  13.2V  13.2V  –
Over-discharge Recovery  12.5V (Settable)  –  –  –
Over-discharge Voltage  11.0V (Settable)  –  –  –
Equalizing Interval  30 Days  –  –  –
Equalizing Time  1 Hour  –  –  –
Boost Charge Time  2 Hours  –  –  –
Temperature Compensation  -3.0mV/°C/2V  –  –  –
 Lighting & Protection Features
Feature Details
  Light Control Voltage    Light ON at 5V, OFF at 6V (ON = +1V)
  Light Control Delay    10 minutes
  Protection Functions    Battery reverse connection, solar panel reverse protection, reverse charging at night
    Charging overload, over-current, short circuit protection
Note 1 & 2: (RS-PWM30P) reverse connect panels, pleae do not connect battery at the same time; When battery reverse connect, please do not
connect panels at the same time. Otherwise it may cause damage of controller.